
Student Perceptions of Social
Studies Learning Problems in

the Era 4.0 and the Way to
Solve Them

by Rudy Gunawan

Submission date: 18-Dec-2021 03:15PM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 1733311223
File name: 2020_ICSSGT.pdf (539.39K)
Word count: 3469
Character count: 19488



1

2

3

5

6

7

9

10



2

2

2

8







4





6%
SIMILARITY INDEX

6%
INTERNET SOURCES

2%
PUBLICATIONS

3%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 1%

2 1%

3 1%

4 <1%

5 <1%

6 <1%

7 <1%

8 <1%

Student Perceptions of Social Studies Learning Problems in the
Era 4.0 and the Way to Solve Them
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

Submitted to Universitas Negeri Padang
Student Paper

repository.umj.ac.id
Internet Source

philpapers.org
Internet Source

Submitted to Universitas Pendidikan
Indonesia
Student Paper

jce.ppj.unp.ac.id
Internet Source

journal.lppm-unasman.ac.id
Internet Source

www.scribd.com
Internet Source

ijmmu.com
Internet Source

journal.unj.ac.id



9 <1%

10 <1%

Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches < 3 words

Internet Source

ojs.excelingtech.co.uk
Internet Source


